



**A Century of Progress with Pride**

October 19, 2021

Dear Home Owner:

The City of Berwyn will be constructing new water services in your area. In order to perform construction, it will be necessary to shut off the water main, which services your home. This letter serves as advanced notice to the time your water will be temporarily interrupted on Friday, October 22, 2021 to install a new 1-1/2" copper water service from the water main to the b-box located in the parkway in front of your home.

The lead service that exists from the b-box to the meter in your home can be replaced if you choose to participate in the lead service replacement program currently under way. You have already received information about this program, and if you have returned the access agreement to the City, the remainder of your service is eligible for replacement. You will be notified in advance as to when the replacement will be performed in your home.

On Monday, October 25, 2021, the City Public Works department will be shutting off the water from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm to perform service on the water main that services your home.

Some homes already have a copper service from the water main to the water meter in the home. This will be verified by the contractor before work starts. If your home currently has a copper service, the existing service will remain in place. There will only be loss of service to your home on Monday, October 25, while the water main is shut down.

Your cooperation during this temporary inconvenience is requested, in order to make this construction project run as smoothly as possible.

Please review the attached Lead Notice that will provide you with valuable information about the temporary loss of water service you will experience.

If you should have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact us at (708) 512-6500.

Sincerely,

Robert Schiller, Director  
City of Berwyn  
Public Works Department

19 de octubre, 2021

Estimado Propietario:

La Ciudad de Berwyn construirá nuevos servicios de agua en su zona. Para llevar a cabo la construcción, será necesario cortar la red de agua que da servicio a su casa. Esta carta sirve como aviso previo al momento en que su agua será interrumpida temporalmente el viernes 22 de octubre de 2021 para instalar un nuevo servicio de agua de cobre de 1-1/2" desde la tubería principal de agua hasta la Caja-B ubicada en el borde público en frente a su casa.

El servicio de plomo que existe desde la Caja-B hasta el contador de su casa puede ser sustituido si decide participar en el programa de sustitución del servicio de plomo actualmente en curso. Usted ya ha recibido información sobre este programa, y si ha devuelto el acuerdo de acceso a la Ciudad, el resto de su servicio puede ser sustituido. Se le notificará con antelación cuándo se realizará la sustitución en su domicilio.

El lunes 25 de octubre de 2021, el Departamento de Obras Públicas de la Ciudad cortará el agua desde las 8:00 AM hasta las 5:00 PM para realizar un servicio en la tubería principal de agua que da servicio a su hogar.

Algunas casas ya tienen un servicio de cobre desde la red de agua hasta el contador de agua de la casa. Esto será verificado por el contratista antes de comenzar el trabajo. Si su casa tiene actualmente un servicio de cobre, el servicio existente permanecerá en su lugar. Sólo se perderá el servicio en su casa el lunes 25 de octubre, mientras se corta la tubería principal de agua.

Se solicita su cooperación durante este inconveniente temporal, para que este proyecto de construcción se desarrolle de la mejor manera posible.

Por favor, revise el Aviso de Plomo adjunto que le proporcionará información valiosa sobre la pérdida temporal del servicio de agua que experimentará.

Si tiene alguna pregunta o preocupación, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros en (708) 512-6500.

Sinceramente,

Robert Schiller, Director  
Ciudad de Berwyn  
Departamento de Obras Públicas